TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Receiving Party to Wine and Design Franchise LLC (without a comma), previously recorded on Reel 005381 Frame 0825. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wine and Design, LLC		10/02/2014	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wine and Design Franchise LLC
Street Address:	219 Bickett Bouleard
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27608
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4145524	WINE & DESIGN
Registration Number:	3999427	ART BUZZ
Registration Number:	3999426	GET YOUR ART BUZZ ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6479

Email:rwinder@williamsmullen.comCorrespondent Name:Rebecca S. Winder, EsquireAddress Line 1:Williams Mullen, c/o IP DocketingAddress Line 2:8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068354.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca S. Winder
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca S. Winder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0442

900410053

Total Attachments: 3

source=WINE AND DESIGN - Assignment Document as Filed#page1.tif

source=WINE AND DESIGN - Assignment Document as Filed#page2.tif

source=WINE AND DESIGN - Assignment Document as Filed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wine and Design, LLC		10/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wine and Design Franchise, LLC
Street Address:	219 Bickett Boulevard
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27608
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86316527	WINE AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	4145524	WINE AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	3999427	ART BUZZ
Registration Number:	3999426	GET YOUR ART BUZZ ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9199814300

 Phone:
 (919) 981-4316

 Email:
 ip@williamsmullen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neil C. Magnuson

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068354.0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0444

NAME OF SUBMITTER	Neil C. Magnuson	
Signature:	/ncm/	
Date: 10/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID:	TM320197	
Receipt Date:	10/16/2014	
Fee Amount:	\$115	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Wine and Design, LLC ("Assignor") is the owner of the following marks and applications which are filed or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Marks"):

Application Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Wine and Design	86316527	6/20/2014
Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Wine and Design	4145524	5/22/2012
Art Buzz	3999427	7/19/2011
Get Your Art Buzz On	3999426	7/19/2011

Wine and Design Franchise, LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company with offices at 219 Bickett Boulevard, Raleigh, North Carolina 27608, is desirous of acquiring said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the said Marks, said U.S. applications and registrations and all foreign registrations thereof and all common law trademark rights in said Marks, and all the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Marks. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Marks.

This Assignment shall be effective on the 2 day of DUBLE, 2014.

WINE AND DESIGN, LLC

Fmily N Preiss Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 06/19/2017